
2024 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-40   Conf: 4-20   Home: 2-8   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 4-16
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Husing (1), Krystofiak (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Murphy (4), Weber (3), Beaty (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-180),
Murphy (48-59), Lucka (30-37), Felt (26-32), Weber (17-20), Stuart (11-13), Carraher (8-9), Beaty (6-6), Rochholz (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Klein, Jordyn .299 46-46 154 12 46 10 1 0 7 58 .377 10 0 27 0 .341 0 1 3-4 48 2 4 .926
7 Rochholz, Jordyn .269 48-48 160 18 43 8 0 1 16 54 .338 7 2 29 0 .308 0 1 7-9 75 77 22 .874
13 Marth, Emilee .245 38-36 94 12 23 7 0 1 13 33 .351 10 2 22 0 .327 1 0 1-1 43 3 5 .902
6 Timm, Lillie .241 38-35 108 8 26 3 0 1 6 32 .296 11 1 16 0 .317 0 0 2-2 43 56 8 .925
16 Krystofiak, Mary .240 48-48 125 5 30 3 1 1 10 38 .304 9 1 29 3 .296 0 1 0-0 337 5 4 .988
1 Laudick, Lauren .165 45-42 109 5 18 1 1 0 7 21 .193 4 3 18 0 .216 0 2 1-1 78 6 4 .955
19 Murphy, Hayley .157 42-35 89 7 14 4 0 1 9 21 .236 5 1 33 0 .208 1 0 1-1 114 25 3 .979
22 Weber, Haylee .296 22-19 54 3 16 3 0 0 10 19 .352 2 1 2 1 .322 2 0 0-0 31 5 0 1.000
10 Husing, Abby .286 38-17 35 10 10 1 0 0 0 11 .314 5 0 15 0 .375 0 0 5-5 18 21 6 .867
3 Sweeney, Dylan .233 35-29 86 10 20 5 0 2 18 31 .360 7 1 15 0 .295 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Stowman, Louisa .230 29-20 61 8 14 2 0 0 3 16 .262 3 0 15 0 .266 0 0 0-0 31 2 2 .943
17 Beaty, Morgan .200 18-4 25 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .240 1 0 2 1 .231 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
18 Manzanares, Annika .198 34-29 81 4 16 2 0 0 2 18 .222 11 1 18 0 .301 0 0 1-1 26 49 8 .904
2 Bunnell, Masyn .190 26-16 42 8 8 1 0 0 3 9 .214 5 0 13 0 .277 0 0 0-0 15 17 3 .914
5 Kincaid, Payton .059 24-8 17 5 1 0 0 1 1 4 .235 1 1 12 0 .158 0 0 0-0 6 12 4 .818
Totals .234 48-48 1240 117 290 51 3 8 109 371 .299 91 14 266 5 .293 5 5 21-24 884 355 79 .940
Opponents .332 48-48 1303 295 432 73 8 42 276 647 .497 118 20 157 5 .393 9 35 75-91 951 353 40 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Felt, Samantha 4.86 2-17 27 24 3 0-0 0 112.1 150 90 78 26 44 29 1 15 .307 7 4 0 3 18
25 Lucka, Grace 5.36 6-10 33 11 4 0-0 1 95.1 126 92 73 53 78 15 3 9 .314 15 8 0 2 11
21 Stuart, Sophie 6.41 0-7 18 5 1 0-0 0 51.1 92 64 47 20 25 20 2 10 .383 11 1 0 3 5
4 Carraher, Callie 8.08 0-6 17 8 0 0-0 0 34.2 63 46 40 15 9 9 2 8 .371 2 6 0 1 1
5 Kincaid, Payton 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.73 8-40 96 48 8 0 1 294.2 432 295 241 118 157 73 8 42 .332 35 20 0 9 35
Opponents 2.16 40-8 84 48 21 13 5 317.0 290 117 98 91 266 51 3 8 .234 20 14 0 5 5



2024 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Weber, Haylee 36 31 5 0 1.000 0 17 3 .850 3 0
21 Stuart, Sophie 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
17 Beaty, Morgan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
3 Sweeney, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Krystofiak, Mary 346 337 5 4 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murphy, Hayley 142 114 25 3 .979 0 48 11 .814 4 0
1 Laudick, Lauren 88 78 6 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lucka, Grace 22 1 20 1 .955 0 30 7 .811 0 0
9 Stowman, Louisa 35 31 2 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Klein, Jordyn 54 48 2 4 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Timm, Lillie 107 43 56 8 .925 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bunnell, Masyn 35 15 17 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Carraher, Callie 11 4 6 1 .909 0 8 1 .889 0 0
8 Felt, Samantha 43 4 35 4 .907 1 26 6 .813 0 0
18 Manzanares, Annika 83 26 49 8 .904 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Marth, Emilee 51 43 3 5 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rochholz, Jordyn 174 75 77 22 .874 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Husing, Abby 45 18 21 6 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kincaid, Payton 22 6 12 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1318 884 355 79 .940 20 150 30 .833 8 0
Opponents 1344 951 353 40 .970 33 42 6 .875 4 0


